F
 F132
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for the most up to date information SSNA2014
KT
4
 M
an
ua
l M
ot
or
 S
ta
rt
er
s
Discount Schedule F1
Manual Motor Starter
Series KT4
Short Circuit Ratings ➌
Catalog Number
Manual Motor Starter / Group Installation Ratings
Short Circuit Rating (kA)
Maximum Branch Circuit
Protection Rating ➎
480V 600V Amperes
KT4-C2A-A16 42 42 250
KT4-C2A-A25 42 42 250
KT4-C2A-A40 42 42 250
KT4-C2A-A63 42 42 250
KT4-C2A-B10 42 42 250
KT4-C2A-B16 42 42 250
KT4-C2A-B25 42 10 250
KT4-C2A-B40 18 5 250
KT4-C2A-B63 18 5 250
KT4-C2A-C10 10 5 250
KT4-C2A-C16 10 5 250
➊ Horsepower ratings shown are the maximum rating of the switching capacity of
the main contactors. The final selection of the manual starter depends on the
actual motor full load amps and service factor.
Example #1:
For a motor with a service factor of 1.15 or greater, use the motor nameplate full
load amps and choose the motor starter with the appropriate current range.
 Motor F.L.A.  4.2A
 Service Factor  1.15
Select catalog number KT4-C2A-A63 (Range 4.0-6.3 Amps)
Example #2:
For a motor with a service factor less than 1.15, use the motor nameplate full load
amps times 0.9 and choose the motor starter with the appropriate current range.
 Motor F.L.A.  4.2A
 Service Factor  1.0
 Multiplier x 0.9
 Effective Current = 3.78A
Select catalog number KT4-C2A-A40  (Range 2.5-4.0 Amps)
➋ Single phase horsepower ratings are based on wiring the 3 poles of the device in
series.
➌ The KT4 motor circuit controller is approved for use in group installation according
to NEC 430-53C.  Reference Sprecher+Schuh UL file #E54612.
➍	The actual trip current is 120% of the dial setting.
➎	Although UL Testing of Manual Motor Starters allows for Group Installation with
upstream Branch Circuit Protection maximum ratings as high as 250 amperes;
it should be noted that NEC 2002 contains new restrictions under NEC 430-53D
“Single Motor Taps”. KT4 should be applied as outlined in NEC 430-53D-1 or
430-53-D-2 to be in compliance. KT4 does not qualify as “Tap Conductor Protec-
tion” as required under NEC 430-53-D-3. Please refer to the Application notes
located at the end of the KT7 section for more details on compliance.
Maximum Horsepower ➊➋
O/L Relay
Ampere
Response ➍
Magnetic
Response
Current
Ordering Information ➊
Single Ø ➋ Three Ø
Catalog Number Price115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0.1 - 0.16 1.8 KT4-C2A-A16 210
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0.16 - 0.25 2.8 KT4-C2A-A25 210
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0.25 - 0.4 4.4 KT4-C2A-A40 210
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0.4 - 0.63 6.9 KT4-C2A-A63 240
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1/2 0.63 - 1.0 11 KT4-C2A-B10 240
~ 1/10 ~ ~ 1/2 3/4 1.0 - 1.6 18 KT4-C2A-B16 240
1/10 1/6 1/2 1/2 1 1-1/2 1.6 - 2.5 28 KT4-C2A-B25 240
1/8 1/3 3/4 3/4 2 3 2.5 - 4.0 44 KT4-C2A-B40 240
1/4 1/2 1 1-1/2 3 5 4.0 - 6.3 69 KT4-C2A-B63 240
1/2 1-1/2 2 3 5 7-1/2 6.3 - 10 110 KT4-C2A-C10 240
1 2 3 5 10 10 10 - 16 176 KT4-C2A-C16 275
KT4 Manual Motor Starter ➊
F
 F142
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for the most up to date information SSNA2014
KT
4
 M
an
ua
l M
ot
or
 S
ta
rt
er
s
Discount Schedule F1
Dimensions are in millimeters (except where noted). Dimensions not intended for manufacturing purposes.
KT4 Motor Circuit Controller KT4 with Compact Bus Bar
➊ DIN rail (EN 50022-35)
➋ KT4 w/KT4-C-AEA (no dimension change)
➌ KT4-C-ASA
➍ KT4-C-SXB or KT4-C-UXA
KT4-C-WT KT4-C2A with KT4-C-WT
KT4-C-N12
Dimensions
KT4 Manual Motor Starter
➊
➋
➌ ➍